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RIN 0610-ZA03

Economic Development Assistance
Program for Disaster Recovery
Activities, Availability of Funds

Correction

In notice document 97–18695
beginning on page 38200 in the issue of

Wednesday, July 16, 1997 make the
following correction:

On page 38201, in the third column,
under the heading ‘‘Other Information’’,
the table is corrected to read as follows:

Philadelphia region States covered

R. Byron Davis, Economic Development Representative, 405 Capitol Street, Room 411, Charleston, West Virginia 25201, Telephone: (304) 347–5252, Internet Ad-
dress: bdavis3@doc.gov.

West Virginia.

William J. Day, Jr., Regional Director, Atlanta Regional Office, 401 West Peachtree Street, NW., Suite 1820, Atlanta, GA 30308–3510, Telephone: (404) 730–3002,
Internet Address: wday@doc.gov

Atlanta Region
Bobby D. Hunter, Economic Development Representative, 771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200, Lexington, Kentucky 40503–5477, Telephone: (606) 224–7426, Internet Ad-

dress: bhunter@doc.gov.
Kentucky.

Mitchell Parks, Economic Development Representative, 261 Cumberland Bend Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37228, Telephone: (615) 736–5911, Internet Address:
mparks@doc.gov.

Tennessee.

John D. Woodward, Regional Director, Denver Regional Office, 1244 Speer Boulevard, Room 670, Denver, CO 80204, Telephone: (303) 844–4714, Internet Address:
jwoodwa3@doc.gov

Denver Region
Paul Hildebrandt, Economic Development Representative, 608 East Cherry Street, Room B–2, Columbia, Missouri 65201, Telephone: (573) 442–8084, Internet Ad-

dress: phildeb1@doc. gov.
North Dakota.

Robert I. Cecil, Economic Development Representative, Federal Building, Room 593A, 210 Walnut Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50309, Telephone: (515) 284–4746,
Internet Address: bcecil@doc.gov.

South Dakota.

Robert Turner, Regional Contact, 1244 Speer Boulevard, Room 670, Denver, Colorado 80204, Telephone: (303) 844–4474, Internet Address: rturner2@doc.gov .......... North Dakota and
South Dakota.

C. Robert Sawyer, Regional Director, Chicago Regional Office, 111 North Canal Street, Suite 855, Chicago, Illinois 60606–7204, Telephone: (312) 353–7706, Internet
Address: csawyer@doc.gov

Chicago Region
John B. Arnold, Economic Development Representative, 515 West First Street, Room 104, Duluth, Minnesota 55802, Telephone: (218) 720–5326, Internet Address:

jarnold@doc.gov.
Minnesota and Illinois.

Robert F. Hickey, Economic Development Representative, 200 North High Street, Federal Building, Room 740, Columbus, Ohio 43215, Telephone: (614) 469–7314,
Internet Address: rhickey@doc.gov.

Ohio and Indiana.

Pedro Garza, Regional Director, Austin Regional Office, Homer Thornberry Building, Suite 121, 903 San Jacinto Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78701–2450, Telephone:
(512) 916–5595, Internet Address: pgarza@doc.gov

Austin Region
Ava J. Lee, Homer Thornberry Building, Suite 121, 903 San Jacinto Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78701–2450, Telephone (512) 916–5824, Internet Address:

alee@doc.gov..
Arkansas.
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